

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

144 North Binkley Street ● Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520 Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4441 PHONE: (907) 714-2150 ● FAX: (907) 714-2377 www.borough.kenai.ak.us

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENTS TO ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSIONS

TO:

Dale Bagley, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly .

FROM:

Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

March 17, 2015

SUBJECT:

Recommended Appointment to Advisory Planning Commissions

In accordance with KPB 21.02, appointments to Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commissions are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly. The following appointment would serve the remainder of the current term ending September 30, 2015, and will be reappointed for the full 3 year term immediately following the expiration. The applicant is a registered voter and resides within the area to be represented. I hereby submit to you for confirmation the following Advisory Planning Commission appointment.

Moose Pass APC

Board Seat

Term Expires

David Eli Pearson

E

September 30, 2015

Attachments: Application or Letter for Appointment Clerks Verification

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Office of the Borough Clerk

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

March 2, 2015

RE:

Verification of Advisory Planning Commission Applicant

As per KPB 21.02.050(B), the applicant listed below has been verified as a registered voter of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and their permanent place of residence is within the Advisory Planning Commission boundaries.

MOOSE PASS ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

David Eli Pearson



Kenai Peninsula Borough

Advisory Planning Commissioner Application

Instructions: Please type your information on this form, and be as specific as possible.

You must be a registered voter in the area for which you are applying.

Name:	David Eli Pearson			

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 44 Moose Pass AK 99631

Physical Address: 31150 Argo Place Moose Pass AK 99631

Contact Phone: 907-288-4111
Alternate Phone: 907-362-3144

E-mail Address: <u>Davidelipearson@gmail.com</u>

Occupation or place of employment: Fisheries Technician/USDA

Today's Date: <u>01/19/2015</u>

Which advisory planning commission do you wish to serve on?

☐ Moose Pass

How long have you lived in the area served by this advisory planning commission? <u>8 Years</u> What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this commission?

I have both rented and purchased a home in Moose Pass. I know many people who have done so or are struggling to do so. Also I know the community and adjacent communities very well through being an active citizen and working within the communities.

What are the land use and planning issues in your community?

The current issue is the municipal land entitlement selection and the future use of the selected lands including but not limited to development or preserving lands

7/28/14 Revised

What would you like to see done with borough-owned lands in your area?

I would like to see a long term plan that allows for small scale residential and commercial development while retaining the recreational and scenic characteristics of the community.

This plan should allow for properties to become available over a long period of time, not all at once.

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

No

Are you available for day meetings? In the Winter Are you available for night meetings? Yes

Comments (Areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

I will be travelling internationally from 01/20/2015 to 02/17/2015 and will only be able to check my email in a sporadic nature.

PLEASE MAIL, FAX, OR E-MAIL YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:

Mayor Mike Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 North Binkley Soldotna, AK 99669-7599

FAX: 907-714-2377 E-mail: mayor@kpb.us